

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19145/2008

KHASI HILLS AUTONOMOUS DIST.COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HISPREACHERINGSON SHYLLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/08/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.
Mr. Raka Bejoy Phookan, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Balvir Dosanjh, Adv.
For Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 13.8.2008.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained till
then.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER