

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19145/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in WP(C) No. 78/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

KHASI HILLS AUTONOMOUS DIST.COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HISPREACHERINGSON SHYLLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

No.1

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv. for

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice. No stay.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent
No.1. Service on notice is waived.Issue notice to respondent Nos. 2 to 9 returnable within four weeks.
Process be given dasti as well.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Savita Sainani)
Court Master