

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19145/2008

KHASI HILLS AUTONOMOUS DIST.COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HISPREACHERINGSON SHYLLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has to serve the Dasti service already issued against respondent No.3 to the proper address of respondent No.3 and to disclose such address on record or to take appropriate steps.

List the matter on 16-7-2009.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar