

J

ITEM NO.149

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19145/2008

KHASI HILLS AUTONOMOUS DIST.COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HISPREACHERINGSON SHYLLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.

Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner had submitted that he wants to withdraw the SLP. No application is filed for withdrawal. The Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to file appropriate application for withdrawal.

List the matter on 19-08-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar